

## EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION «ALIKHAN BOKEIKHAN **UNIVERSITY»**

ORDER No 86 27.12.2024

Semey

On the establishment of the Committee for Sustainable Development of the Educational Institution "Alikhan Bokeikhan University":

In order to:

assist in achieving the goals of sustainable development through conducting scientific research in the field of environmental protection, as well as ecological education and upbringing, contributing to the adoption of a range of environmental and ethical norms, values, and professional skills;

modernize and optimize the educational and research process on environmental

protection and sustainable development at the university:

## I ORDER:

1. To establish a permanent Committee for Sustainable Development of the Educational Institution "Alikhan Bokeikhan University".

2. To appoint Rector Koichubayev Alexandr Sergeevich to the position of Chairman of the Committee for Sustainable Development of the Educational Institution "Alikhan Bokeikhan University".

3. To ensure informational and organizational interaction of the new structural

unit with other units.

4. By February 01, 2024, to develop regulations on the Committee for Sustainable Development of the Educational Institution "Alikhan Bokeikhan University".

5. The control over the implementation of this order is entrusted to the Head of the President's Office, Zh. Kurmanbayeva.

Sh. Kurmanbayeva